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GRAPHIC SYMBOLS ABBREVIATIONS MATERIAL SYMBOLS REDESIGN
- 1.)  THESE DRAWINGS ARE PREPARED AS A GUIDE TO THE CONTRACTOR AND MAY NOT COMPREHENSIVELY INDICATE ALL WORK REQUIRED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
ANGLE N NCHIES EARTH/COMPACT FILL 56 Fruit Street FULL PROJECT SCOPE WITH THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT.
< . ( m”’%u”’%u%’%ﬁﬁ W
i orcester, MA 01609
COLUMN S GENTERLINE INSUL. INSULATED Hﬁ% :é%u i : 2.)  ANY CHANGES TO THE SCOPE OF WORK AS DESCRIBED IN THIS DOCUMENT PACKAGE MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE OWNER PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK.
BUBBLE PL PLATE IRR. IRRIGATION Code Review
2 D R INUS KV KILOYOLT. Project Renovations fo Existing 2 Family Residence 3.)  PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND APPROVALS. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE LAWS, CODES,
¥ NUMBER SOROUS FILL/GRAVEL 56 Froit Streot STANDARDS, AND ORDINANCES WITHIN THE LOCAL JURISDICTION OF THE INSTALLATION. 56 FRUIT STREET
& AND L. LONG ront otre
m AB AIR BARRIER. ANCHOR L.P. LOW POINT Worcester, MA 01609 4.)  PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE AND SUBMIT A WORK SCHEDULE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT. THE 5 WORCESTER. MA 01609
SECTION P BOLT ’ MB MARKER BOARD Applicable Building Code 780 CMR: Massachusetts State Building Code, 9th Edition CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE PHASING OF WORK WITH THE OCCUPANCY AND USE OF THE SITE BY THE OWNER. o !
w DETAIL AC AIR CONDITIONING MAX MAXIMUM International Residential Code 2015 w/ Massachusetts Amendments 2
ACT. %&%USTICAL CEILING mg‘zilz" ME%Iz-mIﬁé\L Infernational Eneray Conservation Code 2021 w/ M husetts Amendments and Appendix 115.AA (Sirefch Code) licabl 5.)  PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISUALLY INSPECT THE SITE TO DETERMINE THE CONDITION OF ANY EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND FAMILIARIZE o
ADJ.  ADJUSTABLE METG.  MANUFACTURING i CONCRETE ernatio °| el gy -onservation -0 °Ss°°h vsets enis anc Appe elch -ode] @s applicable HIMSELF WITH THE PROPOSED WORK. THE CONTRACTOR IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PREPARATION OF ALL AREAS AND SURFACES AND FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALL [}
m (71 AFF.  ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MINTTMINMUM Lol - International Building and Existing Code 2015 w/Massachusetts Amendments MATERIALS, UTILITIES, SYSTEMS, ETC. AS INDICATED IN THIS DOCUMENT PACKAGE, OR AS SPECIFIED OR REQUIRED.
(R =l Wik ACCESS PANEL MTG.  MOUNTING Applicable Access Codes 521 CMR: Architectural Access Board Rules and Regulations 6.) PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ALL UTILITY COMPANIES, DIG SAFE, AND THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY TO VERIFY THE LOCATION, DEPTH,
DETAIL RCH. . ARCHITECT(URAL) MTL.  METAL 28 CFR Part 36: ADA Accessibility Guidelines
\_) ATTEN. ~ ATTENUATION A NOT APPLICABLE CONCRETE MASONRY : AND SIZES OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND SHALL OBTAIN CONNECTION PERMITS.
. :g%%g?% UNIT - : i
: BD. BOARD NS T PO RACT Applicable Plumbing Code 248 CMR: Fuel Gas and Plumbing Code, 3/10/17 7.)  PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ESTABLISH A COMPREHENSIVE SITE ACCESS PLAN WITH THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT THAT INCLUDES THE REMOVAL OF
8.0 BOTTOM OF oc ON CENTER DEMOLITION ITEMS AND DEBRIS, RECEIVING AND STORAGE OF MATERIALS, VEHICLE PARKING, AND SITE SECURITY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM WITH THE OWNER ALL
. Life Safety NFPA 101 Life Safety Code ROUTES FOR VEHICLES AND PERSONNEL THROUGH ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR AREAS OF THE PROPERTY.
oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
4| AX.X| 2 R CPT  CARPET OH  OVERHEAD, OPPOSITE BRICK MASONRY
CFM  CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE HAND, OVERHANG, (PLAN and SECTION) Applicable Electric Code NFPA 70 National Electric Code 8.)  PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TEST EXISTING MATERIALS TO BE CUT, REMOVED, OR DEMOLISHED FOR THE PRESENCE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS,
3 GT- CERAMICTILE OVERHEAD DOOR SUCH AS ASBESTOS, LEAD, MERCURY, ETC. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SAFELY, LEGALLY, AND PROPERLY ABATE AND DISPOSE OF ANY HAZARDOUS OR CONTAMINATED 56 FRUIT STREET
CLG.  CEILING PL PLATE USE GROUP - R3 - 2 FAMILY and TYPE 5B Wood Frame Construction MATERIALS THAT ARE ENCOUNTERED DURING PROJECT WORK ACTIVITY.
CLR.  CLEAR(ANCE) PLYWD. PLYWOOD Project Summary Project consists of interior renovations to a two-family building with a total building area of approximately 3,900 square feet including WORCESTER, MA 01609
CMU.  CONCRETE MASONRY PNT.  PAINT, PAINTED . 9.)  PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT TO IDENTIFY ITEMS TO BE DEMOLISHED, SALVAGED, REMOVED, OR
UNIT POLY POLYETHYLENE 5 GROUT, CEMENTITOUS basement, excluding detached garage. No work proposed on detached garage. —
COL.  COLUMN PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE e ELEMENTS. GYPSUM REMAIN IN PLACE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STORE REMOVED AND SALVAGED ITEMS, AND SHALL FULLY PROTECT ITEMS TO REMAIN IN PLACE PRIOR TO =
CONM.  COMMUNICATION PT PORCELAIN TILE, AR SOFFITS Basic Building Characteristics COMMENCEMENT OF PROJECT WORK ACTIVITY. ALL DEMOLITION DEBRIS IS TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF IN A LEGAL MANNER. =
X .
- E)I_(I-EF\EE'II'(I)SN CONT. CONTINUOUS QT QUARRY TILE 3,900 SF (Total Building Area) 10.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND RESOLVE ANY DISCREPANCY BEFORE ORDERING MATERIAL OR PROCEEDING WITH B
AX.X CW. CURTAIN WALL oA RETURN AIR |:| GYPSUM BOARD 1 025 SF - Basement INSTALLATION.
& (SECTION) Ndi E
D.9- DOOR OPENING RCD  REFLECTED CEILING PLAN Plan Building Area 1,075 SF - First Floor 11.)  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PRODUCT INFORMATION TO THE ARCHITECT FOR ALL MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED AS PART OF THIS DOCUMENT PACKAGE. THE CONTRACTOR
ROO D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN REF.  REFERENCE 1,025 SF - Second Floor SHALL ALSO SUBMIT PHYSICAL PRODUCT SAMPLES FOR FLOORING, CARPETING, CEILING COMPONENTS, PAINT, SEALANT, EXPOSED FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT, OR AS
M BIQ- BIQ@EQON EE'&!E- EE%&EEE(D): (ING) 750 SF - Attic (Habitable) NECESSARY OR REQUESTED. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE ORDERING, PURCHASING, OR PROCUREMENT OF THESE MATERIALS. PRODUCT
NAME ROOM NAME / DN.  DOWN REQS.  REQUIREMENTS PLYWOOD 3 floors includi - (ab 4 INFORMATION AND PHYSICAL SAMPLE SUBMITTALS ARE TO BE DELIVERED FOR REVIEW TO THE ARCHITECT UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE. ITEMS AND MATERIALS THAT ARE NOT
XX ROOM NUMBER BWG BEEMQSGHER EEIY. EEY.LS'O”B g ,REVISED Number of Floors oors including affic (above grade) SUBMITTED, REVIEWED, OR APPROVED FOR USE BY THE OWNER OR THE ARCHITECT WILL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR. G Richard Lewis Architects
’ RO ROUGH OPENING 302.1 EXTERIOR WALLS Exterior Wall FSD - greater or equal than 5 feet = No Rating Required OfMan Kicharason Lews Archl
EA EACH RM. ROOM : Protections FSD - areater or eaual fo 5 feef = No Ratfing Required 12.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL FABRICATED ITEMS. DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS NOTED WITHIN THESE DOCUMENTS AS (+/-) AS WELL AS ALL 239 South Street  Hopkinton, MA 01748
EF EXHAUST FAN RWL.  RAIN WATER LEADER ol i W ﬁ £ 9 Lo 5 feet — % |'q o FIELD CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE CREATION OF SHOP DRAWINGS. UPON RECEIPT OF SHOP DRAWINGS, THE ARCHITECT HAS THE RIGHT rarchitects.com
PO ELEVATION ELEC.  ELECTRICAL . ) A SUPPLY AR Y FINISH WOOD penings in Walls Fob - greater or equalto 5 feet = Unlimife TO ASSUME THAT ALL RELEVANT DIMENSIONS HAVE BEEN VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND THAT THE SUBMITTED SHOP DRAWINGS REFLECT ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS. www.g ects.
LOCATION MARKER EMER.  EmeRCeNcY TN 2 Siep.  2OHEDOLET V////////// / SECTION R302 Fencionons 75 - areorer hon 3 eel — To Rang fequre 13.) REQUIREMENTS FOR SHOP DRAWINGS AND OTHER SUBMITTALS
E.P.  ELECTRICAL PANEL SF SQUARE FOOT(FEET) FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION |302.9 CEILING Flame Spread (Wall and ceiling) = not greater than 200 ) ’
E%UIP. E%HAL §|I3M g:—:Clljﬁﬁ'Y PANEL FINISHES Smoke Developed Index (Wall and ceiling) = not greater than 450 SCHEDULE: =
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN SPECS.  SPECIFICATIONS e WITHIN 10 BUSINESS DAYS OF DIRECTION TO PROCEED, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A SCHEDULE OF SUBMITTALS TO THE ARCHITECT/DESIGN TEAM =
= OO IINEEE EXIST.  EXISTING | o™ N Ess STEr) WOOD BLOCKING 302.70 INSULATION Flame Spread = not greater than 25 AND TO THE BUILDING MANAGEMENT COMPANY -
= y -_—
EXP. . EXPANSION B AANLES Smoke Developed Index = not greater than 450 ees SCHEDULE OF SUBMITTALS SHALL CONSIST OF A SINGLE SPREAD SHEET FOR PRODUCT DATA, SHOP DRAWINGS, SAMPLES AND OTHER REQUIRED SUBMITTALS. [}
EXT.  EXTERIOR oL SIEEL MEANS OF EGRESS eee FOR EACH SUBMITTAL, SHOW THE PROPOSED DATE OF SUBMISSION, AND THE PROPOSED DATE FOR RETURN OF REVIEWED MATERIALS.
X — WALL TYPE N - ‘ _ _ eee GENERAL CONTRACTOR MAY ORGANIZE THE SCHEDULE BY EITHER CHRONOLOGICAL DATE OR CSI DIVISION
EAAE, EIEE ﬁtﬁm PANEL STRUCT. STRUCTURAL WOOD STUD . MER;EETC'??SE?:POE AND 310.1 EERO REQUIRED Basements, habitable attic space, and every sleeping room shall have at least one EERO of at least 5.7 sq ft ee ALLOW TEN (10) BUSINESS DAYS EXCLUSIVE OF DELIVERY/TRANSIT TIME FOR ARCHITECT'S REVIEW OF COMPLIANT SUBMITTALS.
F.C. GWB) FIRE CODE T&B  TOP AND BOTTOM - net clear opening, min. 24" height, min. 20" wide clear. e ALLOW FIFTEEN (15) BUSINESS DAYS EXCLUSIVE OF DELIVERY/TRANSIT TIME FOR ARCHITECT'S REVIEW OF SUBMITTALS INCORPORATING SUBSTITUTIONS.
F.C.0. FLOOR CLEAN OUT. T TELEHONE o RARY RESCUE OPENINGS ee REVISE AND REISSUE THE SCHEDULE OF SUBMITTALS AS REQUIRED AS SUBMITTALS ARE PROCESSED.
A NOTE / REVISION o DAMPER T&G ~ TONGUE & GROOVE 311.1 MEANS OF . , ee THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PREPARED TO PRESENT AN UPDATED SCHEDULE OF SUBMITTALS AT ALL REGULAR PROJECT MEETINGS, MEETINGS WITH BUILDING
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT T.0. TOPOF EGRESS Two means of egress from each unit are required. EXCEPTION AS PER 1006.2.1 - ONE MEANS OF MANAGEMENT COMPANY, AND MEETINGS WITH THE ARCHITECT/DESIGN TEAM.
- NN T isHER LR IRONSTORMER BATT INSULATION EGRESS IS PERMITTED WITHIN AND FROM INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS WITH A MAXIMUM es WHEN MATERIAL LISTS ARE REQUIRED BY FIRE PROTECTION, MEP, AND VOICE-DATA DISCIPLINES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THOSE REQUIREMENTS.
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER ’ SZ SZ SZ SZ SZ SZ OCCUPANT LOAD OF 20 WHERE THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC ee SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA, SAMPLES AND MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS ONLY OF ITEMS IDENTIFIED AS REQUIRING SUCH IN THE CONTRACT
@ WINDOW TYPE Fo.  CABINET UL UNDERWRITERS SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1. OR 903.3.1.2 AND THE COMMON NS, ECT FOR APPROVAL. BEFORE ORDERING
FiN. FINISH(ED UNO UNLESS NOTED ; °° ) .
FL. Froon D) OTHERWISE T:’g'; RCE)F E%’Eﬁigﬁé\xhﬁ?ﬁg :LOSI Aiﬁﬁfgd ?FFEIEITN FVFY/E ?RE lSNPRﬁ:I\IOKTEéngNS?E AXV'TL"égOEHHgF T eee ANY ITEMS PURCHASED BEFORE APPROVAL AND ARE SUBSEQUENTLY REJECTED ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
F.O.M. FACE OF MASONRY RIGID INSULATION QU oot | ; ; 3 ek e U U eee NO SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE CONSIDERED FOR PRODUCTS OR METHODS THAT CANNOT BE PROVIDED AS A RESULT OF THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO ORDER
FRMG.  FRAMING VB YR R ON TILE SECTION 311 - Therefore only one means of egress from each unit is require PRODUCTS IN A TIMELY MANNER, TO PURSUE THE WORK PROMPTLY, OR TO COORDINATE THE VARIOUS ACTIVITIES PROPERLY. =
——— LIMIT OF WORK GA. GAUGE VERT.  VERTICAL MEANS OF EGRESS ee THE CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO BE RELIEVED OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN SHOP DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA, SAMPLES, OR SIMILAR SUBMITTALS BY &
géLV gélﬂ\éé/NXIl_ZEBNTRACTOR VIF VERIFY IN FIELD 311.2 DOOR SIZING Egress Doors shall be min. 32" clear open THE ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL THEREOF. o
GFI GROUND FAULT W, WIDE Other doors may be min. 30" clear open ** RE-SUBMISSIONS: —————
GND  GROUND WD WOOD STEEL : — eee T IS INTENDED THAT SUBMITTAL DATA BE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE AT THE FIRST SUBMISSION. 1
— ) — | — MATCH LINE GWB  GYPSUM WALLBOARD WF WIDE FLANGE 311.7 STAIRS Min. Stair Width - 36" eee IF THE SUBMITTAL IS MARKED "REVISE AND RESUBMIT" OR "REJECTED", ONLY ONE ADDITIONAL SUBMITTAL WILL BE ACCEPTED.
HC.  MANDICAPPED Wy . WATERHEATER cci) Min. Headroom - 76" eee IF THE SECOND SUBMITTAL IS MARKED "REVISE AND RESUBMIT" OR "REJECTED", THEN THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS WILL BE TRIGGERED:
HORIZ. HORIZONTAL W.0.  WATER OIL SEPARATOR Max. Riser Height - 8 1/4" cooe NO SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE PERMITTED.
H.P. HORSEPOWER, HIGH WP WEATHERPROOF Min. Tread Depth - 9" esee  THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE LIABLE FOR THE COST AT THE TEN CURRENT HOURLY RATES OF THE ARCHITECT'S/DESIGN TEAM'S TIME REQUIRED TO REPROCESS
CHANGE IN HGT. ElgllgaT él'-l'll:'ll\é{?erlJ\fEAT{C\LS Handrails (min. one side) - 34 to 38" high THE SUBMITTAL.
FLOOR FINISH HW.  HOT WATER ee FOR A SPECIFICALLY NAMED PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOT MAKE SUBSTITUTIONS.
, . o , , - ee SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENTS RESULTING FROM THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO ABIDE BY THE SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY
Fire Protection System The project will have an NFPA 13R sprinkler system installed throughout the building.
OF THE CONTRACTOR.
RESPONSIBILITY:
TY P | C AL MO U N TI N G H E | G HTS e THE CONTRACTOR WILL REVIEW AND CERTIFY EACH SUBMITTAL PRIOR TO TRANSMITTING IT TO THE ARCHITECT.
ee THE CERTIFICATION SHALL STATE:
"THE DATA, AND DETAILS IN EACH SHOP DRAWING, PRODUCT INFORMATION DATA SHEET, LAYOUT DRAWING, CATALOG CUT SHEET AND PRODUCT BROCHURE HAS @
BEEN REVIEWED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AND IT COMPLIES WITH THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS IN ALL RESPECTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE." z
ee SUBMITTALS WITHOUT SUCH CERTIFICATION WILL BE RETURNED TO THE CONTRACTOR UNCHECKED. 5
e THE CONTRACTOR IS NOT BE RELIEVED OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR DEVIATIONS FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY THE ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL OF
-
SHOP DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA, SAMPLES, OR SIMILAR SUBMITTALS UNLESS THE CONTRACTOR HAS SPECIFICALLY INFORMED THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF SUCH DEVIATION |l |
E:-N (‘é’éﬁ'ﬁ% AT THE TIMES OF SUBMITTAL AND THE ARCHITECT HAS GIVEN WRITTEN APPROVAL TO THE SPECIFIC DEVIATION.
FIRE EXTINGUISHER SIGNAGE & & OF DOOR OR LIGHTED EXIT SIGN: '
o EXIT OPENING PROVIDE PENDANT SUBMITTAL FORMATS:
PROVIDE FLAT LABEL OR WHERE MOUNTED
ROV IRE FLAT HABEL OR o WHERE MOUNT! se SUBMITTALS MAY BE MADE IN EITHER PAPER FORM OR ELECTRONIC FORM.
& EXCEEDS 8-6" A.F.F. - ee PRIOR TO CONTRACTOR'S DISTRIBUTION OF ANY SUBMITTALS:
BACKGROUND: ~ WHITE 3 ‘ DIRECTIONAL ARROWS eee ELECTRONIC FORMATS AND MANAGEMENT THEREOF FOR ELECTRONICALLY DISTRIBUTED MATERIAL TO BE AGREED UPON PRIOR TO FIRST SUBMISSION.
LETTER COLOR: ~RED = AS SHOWN ONR.C.P. eee DISTRIBUTION PROTOCOL TO BE ESTABLISHED PRIOR TO ISSUE OF SUBMITTALS, SHOP DRAWINGS OR SAMPLES.
ORIENTATION: ~ VERTICAL & X 3
(AS SHOWN) | E lT 1-4" FIRE ALARM / HORN / SUBMITTAL QUANTITIES:
= | :T MAX STROBE ee PRODUCT DATA: SIX (6) - LEGIBLE HARD COPIES OR ONE (1) LEGIBLE ELECTRONIC VERSION IN PDF FORM
I ee SHOP DRAWINGS: THREE (3) - HARD COPIES OF SHOP DRAWINGS OR ONE (1) LEGIBLE ELECTRONIC VERSION IN PDF FORM.
ee THREE (3) - PRODUCT SAMPLES
FIRE &
EXTINGUISHER 2
SUBMITTAL ORGANIZATION: 2
OUTLINE OF 6, SIGNAGE - REFER TO e TRANSMITTAL SHEET WITH THE FOLLOWING - SEQUENCE NUMBER, DATA OF TRANSMITTAL, PROJECT NAME AND ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER, CONTRACTOR'S 2 No.  Descriotion Date
CABINET - IF OPERATING DEVICES MING NOTE 7 NAME, APPLICABLE SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER OR MANUFACTURER AND IDENTIFICATION OF PRODUCT(S) OR ITEM(S)BEING SUBMITTED. o ' P
ECDALL IE. LIGHT SWITCH, W | WALL PHONE ee SUBMITTAL SEQUENCE NUMBER FORMAT IS AS FOLLOWS - 5 DIGIT CSI SECTION NUMBER - 3 DIGIT SUBMITTAL NUMBER - 1 DIGIT REVISION NUMBER.
-
HAVE "FIRE BOX, THERMOSTAT, I_ eee SAMPLE SEQUENCE NUMBER - 09650-001-0. il
ON PACE OF > ST b E-ErES?R’ N - & esee  THE FIVE (5) DIGIT NUMBER INDICATES THE CSI SECTION NUMBER. (© COPYRIGHT 2024
-OFF, ETC. ) - ALL DRAWN OR WRITTEN INFORMATION OR GRAPHICS
CABINET DOOR < REFER,TO NOTE 4 soee THE THREE (3) DIGIT NUMBER INDICATES THE SUBMITTAL. APPEARING HEREIN SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
=
o CARD READER OR esee  THE ONE (1) DIGIT NUMBER INDICATES THE REVISION NUMBER OF THE SUBMITTAL. CORMAN ~ KICHARBSON 'LEWIS ARCHITECTS, INC
— ] _t N
: ® ACCESS CONTROL e , ANV FORM. OR DISCLOSED. OR OTHERWISE ~USED
Z g | | g Seviee “REFER TO | ee ALL SUBMITTALS MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE FOLLOWING AS A MINIMUM BEFORE SUBMISSION. THE CONTRACTOR'S STAMP AND INITIALS OR WITHOUT T 1€ BXPRESS WRITTEN | CONSENT OF
: 3 NOTE 4 N Z|3 SIGNATURE WILL CERTIFY: .
®| 0 ‘ | S N == =
° . ; =
S% g | o RECEPTACLE |5 e B e | OJECT REQUIREMENTS 5 BEREIN 1S NOT CUARANTERD ACAINST DEFECTS THAT
£l &% DATA OR POWER ol see COORDINATION OF FIELD DIMENSIONS = INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, ERRORS AND
= = | | “ ( ) : ® eee COORDINATION WITH ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION & OMISSIONS, DESIGN CALCULATIONS AND DIMENSIONS,
w < eee  CONFORMANCE WITH SPECIFIED ENVIRONMENTAL AND JOB CONDITIONS S DATA TRANSMISSION, OR' DATA TRANSLATION.
S|Z | | | AN o ees COORDINATION WITH OTHER WORK
g Z|% o il
23 4+ = ese CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
wiw  TRAVEL B o oo eee MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS WILL ACCOMPANY ALL SUBMITTALS WHERE AVAILABLE.
1 TENBG 16" F e e COORDINATION OF SUBMITTALS:
ol ~FIRE EXT. - ) ese SCHEDULE SUBMITTALS SO THAT ARCHITECT MAY REVIEW THEM IN A SEQUENCE THAT REFLECTS THE LOGICAL SEQUENCE OF THE WORK AND THE RELATIVE ~ £
r|m  REFERTO ¢ (NOTTO © PRIORITY OF THE CONSTRUCTION COMPONENTS. S S
NOTE #6 SCALE ) - eee SUBMIT ITEMS WHICH MUST BE COORDINATED, AT THE SAME TIME, SO THAT SUBMITTALS MAY BE REVIEWED TOGETHER. =
EL 00" eee SUBMISSIONS THAT HAVE BEEN FAXED AT ANY TIME DURING DISTRIBUTION PROCESS WILL NOT BE REVIEWED OR PROCESSED BY THE ARCHITECT. NO EXCEPTIONS. =
FI FLOOR R , ee SHOP DRAWINGS: =
: ; > eee SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL FABRICATED ITEMS: 2
_ ese DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS NOTED HEREIN ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL. j_g'/ Project North
NOTES: _ - : 1 ese UPON RECEIPT OF SHOP DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT/DESIGN TEAM WILL ASSUME FIELD VERIFICATION AND WILL NOT CHECK OR VERIFY DIMENSIONS OR 4
! ] b _ = Pty ! ELEVATIONS. B
1.) BA(ISI'-leC?NL\JgII;”gIGGHElGGEHIIRSASNI\-iALL BE MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF DEVICE EXCEPT AT EXIT SIGNS WHERE HEIGHTS SHALL BE MEASURED TO . | - 7 : : i PrOJeCt North eee SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR SYSTEMS OR FABRICATED ITEMS COMPLETE, SIMULTANEOUSLY AND GROUPED BY SYSTEM OR ITEMS. Date: FEBRUARY 1. 2024
: Ty s S L ' 5 ] ee SUBMIT PRODUCT INFORMATION/SAMPLES AND MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS FOR ALL MATERIALS, PRODUCTS AND EQUIPMENT AS FOLLOWS: ’
2.) ALL DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON A COMMON VERTICAL CENTERLINE AS SHOWN ABOVE WHEREVER POSSIBLE. g o eee WHEN SUBMITTING MANUFACTURER'S BROCHURES AND/OR PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEETS, HIGHLIGHT OR OTHERWISE INDICATE CLEARLY THE APPROPRIATE broi Not 2023086.01
3.) ALL DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT MOUNTING HEIGHTS AS INDICATED ON THIS DETAIL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. COORDINATE HEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS OF ALL ' - R o E ] Cnay 5 MODEL NUMBER AND WHERE NEEDED STRIKE OUT NON-APPLICABLE INFORMATION. ro. o '
" DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS. ALL CONFLICTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT. Sy ' J et . B ; , see ITEMS REQUF”&)NOGRPFTSI'Zﬂg I'HCFESS’:QE%Z'SSEUBM'TTALSZ - AS NOTED
2 r - = ' \ e 4 ] XYYy .
4.) ALL OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND CENTERLINES AS INDICATED ON THIS DETAIL AS MEASURED FROM THE OUTER EDGE OF 3 ; P 5 . > P : . e : .
FRAME AT DOORS, SIDLIGHTS, GLAZING, ETC. UNLESS NOTED OR DIRECTED OTHERWISE. THE PREFERRED LOCATION FOR FIRE ALARM PULL BOXES, CARD READERS, g f o =T > s : e . seee  WALL COVERING AND PAINT PRODUCT INFORMATION INCLUDING STRIKE-OFFS
AND ACCESS CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE THE LATCH SIDE OF DOOR. AT AREAS WITH MULTIPLE DEVICES OR LOCATION CONFLICTS, COORDINATE DEVICE LOCATION i _ o - o T o il - eeee  MILL WORK AND CASEWORK Drawn By: BG
WITH INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD. . I S , eeee  COUNTER TOP MATERIAL INCLUDING SAMPLE
' / = . : Y : esee  TRIM, RAILINGS, WINDOW SILLS _
5.) REVIEW AND CONFIRM ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER TYPES, SIZES, AND LOCATIONS WITH AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. (e j _ i vees AL SUSPENDED CEILING COMPONENTS Checked By: SR
6.) UNLESS NOTED OR DIRECTED OTHERWISE ELSEWHERE IN DRAWING SET, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: I h i . oL, : eese  FIRE PROTECTION, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED BY SPECIFICATIONS FOR THOSE SECTIONS. = e "y
. J " R : Lo < 1le Name: _ G0-U.awg
a
TYPE OF FIRE / HAZARD EXTINGUISHER TYPE MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE / SPACING ' , 14.) QEQLSLJAI‘??_F;S’ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTROLLING DUST AND DEBRIS TO THE SATISFACTION OF OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN ALL WORK t
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